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GOAL 17: PARTNERSHIPS FOR GOALS 

A. General Statistics 

Economic Survey of Pakistan (2019-2020)
1
 

 

i. During FY 2019, the overall fiscal deficit increased to 9.1% of GDP.  

ii. Total revenues stood at 12.9% of GDP. 

iii. Non-tax revenues reduced to 1.1% of GDP. 

iv. Development expenditures and net lending reduced from 4.7% of GDP in FY 

2018 to 3.2% of GDP in FY 2019. 

v. FBR tax collection has witnessed a remarkable turnaround during the current 

fiscal year after posting negative growth of 0.4% in FY 2019. The overall FBR 

tax collection grew by 10.8% to Rs. 3,300.6 billion during July-April, FY 2020 

against Rs. 2,980.0 billion in the comparable period last year.   

vi. During FY 2019, total revenues of provinces grew by 2.0% to Rs. 2,995.9 billion 

against Rs. 2,938.5 billion in FY 2018. 

Digital 2020: Pakistan, DATAREPORTAL
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i. There were 76.38 million internet users in Pakistan in January 2020. 

ii. The number of internet users in Pakistan increased by 11 million (+17%) between 

2019 and 2020. 

iii. Internet penetration in Pakistan stood at 35% in January 2020. 

 

B. Progress Tracking 

Table 17 Status of Indicators – SDG 17 

Code Indicator Year Value Year 
Latest National 

Value 
Unit Target 

17.1.1 Total government 

revenue (by source) as 

a percentage of GDP 

2015-

2016 

11
3
  2018-

2019 

11.8
4
 

 

%  

17.1.2 Proportion of 2011 9.19
5
 2015- 56

6
 % 80 

                                                           
1
 Economic Survey of Pakistan (2019-2020) (Islamabad: Ministry of Finance, 2020). 

2
 Simon Kemp, “Digital 2020: Pakistan,” DATAREPORTAL, February 13, 2020. 

https://datareportal.com/reports/digital-2020-pakistan 
3
 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018. 
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 Ministry of Finance, ESP (2019-2020) 
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 "Goal 17: Partnerships For The Goals - SDG Tracker", Our World In Data, accessed 25 February 2021, 

https://sdg-tracker.org/global-partnerships.  



domestic budget 

funded by domestic 

taxes 

2016 

17.3.1 Foreign direct 

investments (FDI), 

official development 

assistance and South-

South Cooperation as 

a proportion of total 

domestic budget 

2015 FDI: 

1.74; 

ODA: 

7.12
7
 

2019 FDI: 0.8
8
 % 6 

17.3.2 Volume of 

remittances (in United 

States dollars) as a 

proportion of total 

GDP 

2015 1.87
9
 2019-

2020 

2.8
10

 $US 

billion 

10 

17.4.1 Debt service as a 

proportion of exports 

of goods and services 

2015 45.24
11

 2019-

2020 

62.5
12

 %  

17.6.2 Fixed Internet 

broadband 

subscriptions per 100 

inhabitants, by speed 

2015 1.654
13

 2019 0.81
14

 Per 

100 

inhabi

tants 

 

17.8.1 Proportion of 

individuals using the 

Internet 

2015 8.89
15

 2019 17
16

 %  
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 

8
 "Foreign Direct Investment, Net Inflows (% Of GDP) - Pakistan | Data," World Bank, accessed 25 February 2021, 

https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/BX.KLT.DINV.WD.GD.ZS?locations=PK.  
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 
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 Ministry of Finance, ESP (2019-2020) 
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 
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 Finance Division, Pakistan Economic Survey 2019-20. 
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 
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 "Fixed Broadband Subscriptions (Per 100 People) | Data," World Bank, accessed 25 February 2021, 

https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/IT.NET.BBND.P2.  
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 MoPDR, Data Reporting Gaps, 2018 
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 "Individuals Using The Internet (% Of Population) Data," World Bank, 

https://data.worldbank.org/indicator/IT.NET.USER.ZS, accessed  February 25, 2021.  


